i 3™
MASTERS
GAME

L) Speed Skating

Results in pairs

3000 m Men Group B

TR: 3:50.12 Linus HEIDEGGER AUT 18-01-27
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | |Category||Country || Result (ranking) |
| Jouko LYYTIKAINEN M65  Finland (FIN) 6:45.78 (44)
(0} Jaap DEKKER M65 Netherlands (NED) 5:27.87 (24)
LYYTIKAINEN Jouko DEKKER Jaap
200m 30.16 (30.16) 200m 26.29 (26.29)
600m 1:20.83 (50.66) 600m 1:08.33 (42.03)
1000m 2:13.40 (52.57) 1000m 1:50.77 (42.44)
1400m 3:08.10 (54.69) 1400m 2:33.47 (42.70)
1800m 4:03.20 (55.10) 1800m 3:16.69 (43.21)
2200m 4:57.11 (53.90) 2200m 4:00.25 (43.55)
2600m 5:51.97 (54.85) 2600m 4:43.67 (43.41)
3000m 6:45.78 (53.81) 3000m 5:27.87 ( 44.20)
2 Karl-Géran WAHLSTROM M65 Sweden (SWE) 6:47.69 (45)
(0} Giinter TRAUB M80 Germany (GER) 6:53.15 (46)
WAHLSTROM Karl-Géran TRAUB Giinter
200m 28.47 (28.47) 200m 33.53 (33.53)
600m 1:18.89 (50.42) 600m 1:26.73 (53.20)
1000m 2:13.15 (54.25) 1000m 2:20.94 (54.21)
1400m 3:08.30 (55.15) 1400m 3:14.19 (53.24)
1800m 4:02.20 (53.89) 1800m 4:07.50 (53.31)
2200m 4:57.02 (54.82) 2200m 5:01.51 (54.00)
2600m 5:52.90 (55.87) 2600m 5:56.63 (55.12)
3000m 6:47.69 (54.79) 3000m 6:53.15 (56.52)
3 Tom SIMPER M65 Canada (CAN) 6:07.89 (38)
0 Vytas JANUSAUSKAS M60 Canada (CAN) 6:26.76 (43)
SIMPER Tom JANUSAUSKAS Vytas
200m 29.27 (29.27) 200m 31.39 (31.39)
600m 1:15.55 (46.27) 600m 1:20.97 (49.57)
1000m 2:01.62 (46.07) 1000m 2:11.71 (50.73)
1400m 2:48.91 (47.29) 1400m 3:02.40 (50.69)
1800m 3:37.38 (48.47) 1800m 3:53.14 (50.74)
2200m 4:26.60 (49.21) 2200m 4:43.96 (50.82)
2600m 5:16.75 (50.14) 2600m 5:34.95 (50.98)
3000m 6:07.89 (51.14) 3000m 6:26.76 (51.81)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:34

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
INNSBRUCK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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4 Ragnvald VOLLAN M70 Norway (NOR) 6:08.31 (40)
o Trygve HETLAND M70 Norway (NOR) 6:13.23 (41)
VOLLAN Ragnvald HETLAND Trygve
200m 27.77 (27.77) 200m 29.95 (29.95)
600m 1:15.37 (47.60) 600m 1:16.82 (46.87)
1000m 2:04.18 (48.81) 1000m 2:04.06 (47.23)
1400m 2:53.74 (49.55) 1400m 2:52.86 (48.79)
1800m 3:42.69 (48.95) 1800m 3:41.91 (49.05)
2200m 4:32.43 (49.73) 2200m 4:32.35(50.43)
2600m 5:20.79 (48.36) 2600m 5:22.57 (50.22)
3000m 6:08.31 (47.52) 3000m 6:13.23 (50.66)
B Mark Brian NOLAN M65  USA (USA) 6:05.78 (37)
0 Greg DABROWSKI M65 Canada (CAN) 5:43.42 (31)
NOLAN Mark Brian DABROWSKI Greg
200m 26.18 (26.18) 200m 27.35 (27.35)
600m 1:09.19 (43.01) 600m 1:10.64 (43.28)
1000m 1:55.11 (45.91) 1000m 1:54.96 (44.31)
1400m 2:43.17 (48.06) 1400m 2:40.20 (45.24)
1800m 3:32.45 (49.27) 1800m 3:25.70 (45.50)
2200m 4:23.41 (50.96) 2200m 4:11.82 (46.11)
2600m 5:14.50 (51.08) 2600m 4:57.65 (45.83)
3000m 6:05.78 (51.28) 3000m 5:43.42 (45.77)
6 Fabio RAVANELLI M65  Italy (ITA) 6:08.08 (39)
0 Leszek MOLL M65  Germany (GER) DNS
RAVANELLI Fabio
200m 26.25 (26.25)
600m 1:14.00 (47.74)
1000m 2:02.76 (48.75)
1400m 2:52.74 (49.98)
1800m 3:42.28 (49.54)
2200m 4:31.64 (49.36)
2600m 5:20.07 (48.43)
3000m 6:08.08 (48.01)
| Sven OLSSON M70  Sweden (SWE) 5:43.93 (32)
0] Sergey LOGINOV M80 Russia (RUS) 6:00.42 (36)
OLSSON Sven LOGINOV Sergey
200m 25.13 (25.13) 200m 28.07 (28.07)
600m 1:06.89 (41.75) 600m 1:14.36 (46.29)
1000m 1:50.98 (44.09) 1000m 2:01.47 (47.11)
1400m 2:36.84 (45.85) 1400m 2:47.52 (46.04)
1800m 3:23.27 (46.43) 1800m 3:33.84 (46.31)
2200m 4:10.08 (46.80) 2200m 4:21.17 (47.33)
2600m 4:57.09 (47.01) 2600m 5:09.90 (48.72)
3000m 5:43.93 (46.84) 3000m 6:00.42 (50.52)
B Emilio BOICELLI M75  Italy (ITA) 6:22.07 (42)
0 Ralf HARTINGS M60  Sweden (SWE) 5:30.99 (27)
BOICELLI Emilio HARTINGS Ralf
200m 29.47 (29.47) 200m 26.54 (26.54)
600m 1:17.13 (47.65) 600m 1:10.97 (44.42)
1000m 2:05.07 (47.94) 1000m 1:55.19 (44.22)
1400m 2:55.33 (50.25) 1400m 2:39.28 (44.08)
1800m 3:47.02 (51.69) 1800m 3:22.67 (43.38)
2200m 4:38.92 (51.89) 2200m 4:05.44 (42.77)
2600m 5:31.00 (52.08) 2600m 4:48.01 (42.56)
3000m 6:22.07 (51.07) 3000m 5:30.99 (42.98)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:35

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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9 Bruno TONIOLLI M75  Italy (ITA) 5:51.42 (33)
0 Kjell GULDTEIG M75 Norway (NOR) 5:55.87 (35)
TONIOLLI Bruno GULDTEIG Kjell
200m 27.77 (27.77) 200m 26.64 (26.64)
600m 1:14.33 (46.55) 600m 1:11.19 (44.54)
1000m 2:01.57 (47.24) 1000m 1:58.22 (47.02)
1400m 2:48.44 (46.86) 1400m 2:45.56 (47.34)
1800m 3:35.05 (46.61) 1800m 3:32.50 (46.94)
2200m 4:20.81 (45.75) 2200m 4:20.02 (47.51)
2600m 5:06.31 (45.50) 2600m 5:07.75 (47.72)
3000m 5:51.42 (45.11) 3000m 5:55.87 (48.12)
| Aliaksandr CHAIKA M60  Belarus (BLR) 5:22.82 (22)
0 Magnar LUNDBERG M75 Norway (NOR) 5:29.61 (25)
CHAIKA Aliaksandr LUNDBERG Magnar
200m 25.29 (25.29) 200m 26.61 (26.61)
600m 1:07.20 (41.91) 600m 1:09.00 (42.39)
1000m 1:48.93 (41.72) 1000m 1:51.03 (42.02)
1400m 2:31.85 (42.92) 1400m 2:33.86 (42.83)
1800m 3:14.80 (42.94) 1800m 3:17.04 (43.17)
2200m 3:57.70 (42.90) 2200m 4:01.28 (44.24)
2600m 4:40.73 (43.02) 2600m 4:46.07 (44.78)
3000m 5:22.82 (42.09) 3000m 5:29.61 (43.54)
| HELDEN Ton VAN M70  Netherlands (NED) 5:40.82 (30)
0 Bauke MEIJER M70 Netherlands (NED) 5:31.52 (28)
VAN HELDEN Ton MEUER Bauke
200m 25.87 (25.87) 200m 26.30 (26.30)
600m 1:10.14 (44.26) 600m 1:08.19 (41.89)
1000m 1:55.16 (45.01) 1000m 1:52.21 (44.02)
1400m 2:40.14 (44.98) 1400m 2:37.60 (45.39)
1800m 3:26.28 (46.13) 1800m 3:21.81 (44.21)
2200m 4:12.08 (45.80) 2200m 4:05.76 (43.94)
2600m 4:56.93 (44.84) 2600m 4:49.60 (43.83)
3000m 5:40.82 (43.89) 3000m 5:31.52 (41.92)
| Jan BOELEN M70 Netherlands (NED) 5:36.14 (29)
0 Flavio RIGON M65  Italy (ITA) 5:24.71 (23)
BOELEN Jan RIGON Flavio
200m 25.30 (25.30) 200m 25.14 (25.14)
600m 1:08.05 (42.74) 600m 1:07.33 (42.19)
1000m 1:51.62 (43.57) 1000m 1:50.07 (42.74)
1400m 2:36.46 (44.83) 1400m 2:32.92 (42.85)
1800m 3:22.12 (45.66) 1800m 3:15.92 (42.99)
2200m 4:07.81 (45.68) 2200m 3:59.56 (43.63)
2600m 4:53.20 (45.39) 2600m 4:42.18 (42.62)
3000m 5:36.14 (42.94) 3000m 5:24.71 (42.53)
| Heine DEELSTRA M60  Netherlands (NED) 5:52.06 (34)
0 DUNNEN Pieter DEN M70 Netherlands (NED) 5:10.66 (17)

DEELSTRA Heine

200m

600m
1000m
1400m
1800m
2200m
2600m
3000m

26.95 (26.95)
1:13.54 (46.58)
1:59.56 (46.02)
2:46.32 (46.76)
3:32.77 (46.44)
4:18.96 (46.19)
5:05.11 (46.14)
5:52.06 (46.95)

DEN DUNNEN Pieter

200m

600m
1000m
1400m
1800m
2200m
2600m
3000m

25.80 (25.80)
1:05.92 (40.11)
1:45.42 (39.50)
2:25.68 (40.26)
3:05.79 (40.10)
3:46.72 (40.93)
4:28.18 (41.45)
5:10.66 (42.48)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:36

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best

INNSBRUCK 2020
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| Sergei GUZEEV M60 Russia (RUS) 5:30.28 (26)

0 Nathan FEINBERG M60  USA (USA) 4:56.97 (6)
GUZEEV Sergei FEINBERG Nathan
200m 25.72 (25.72) 200m 23.77 (23.77)
600m 1:09.01 (43.29) 600m 1:00.95 (37.18)
1000m 1:53.13 (44.12) 1000m 1:38.73 (37.78)
1400m 2:36.83 (43.69) 1400m 2:17.39 (38.65)
1800m 3:20.62 (43.78) 1800m 2:56.77 (39.38)
2200m 4:04.53 (43.91) 2200m 3:36.56 (39.78)
2600m 4:48.07 (43.53) 2600m 4:16.95 (40.39)
3000m 5:30.28 (42.21) 3000m 4:56.97 (40.02)
| Vince MORRIS M70  USA (USA) 5:01.87 (11)
0 Donald HRYNYK M60 Canada (CAN) DNS
MORRIS Vince
200m 24.83 (24.83)
600m 1:04.11 (39.28)
1000m 1:42.27 (38.15)
1400m 2:20.78 (38.51)
1800m 3:00.45 (39.67)
2200m 3:40.63 (40.18)
2600m 4:21.01 (40.38)
3000m 5:01.87 (40.86)
| BRABER Twan DEN M65  Netherlands (NED) 5:15.15 (19)
0 Reinhold MARSOLLEK M65  Germany (GER) 5:16.23 (21)
DEN BRABER Twan MARSOLLEK Reinhold
200m 25.67 (25.67) 200m 24.01 (24.01)
600m 1:05.28 (39.61) 600m 1:03.68 (39.67)
1000m 1:46.59 (41.31) 1000m 1:45.24 (41.56)
1400m 2:29.42 (42.82) 1400m 2:27.30 (42.06)
1800m 3:13.03 (43.61) 1800m 3:09.81 (42.50)
2200m 3:54.91 (41.88) 2200m 3:52.39 (42.58)
2600m 4:35.16 (40.24) 2600m 4:35.78 (43.39)
3000m 5:15.15 (39.99) 3000m 5:16.23 (40.45)
| Egil BOKN M70 Norway (NOR) 5:03.08 (15)
0 Leo SCHOENMELER M70 Netherlands (NED) 5:05.83 (16)
BOKN Egil SCHOENMEUER Leo
200m 24.19 (24.19) 200m 24.26 (24.26)
600m 1:03.04 (38.85) 600m 1:01.78 (37.51)
1000m 1:42.08 (39.04) 1000m 1:40.88 (39.10)
1400m 2:21.60 (39.51) 1400m 2:20.58 (39.69)
1800m 3:02.05 (40.45) 1800m 3:01.18 (40.60)
2200m 3:42.69 (40.63) 2200m 3:42.13 (40.95)
2600m 4:23.31(40.62) 2600m 4:23.74 (41.60)
3000m 5:03.08 (39.77) 3000m 5:05.83 (42.09)
| RIN Johan METTING-VAN M60  Switzerland (SUI) DNS
0 Harry BOOLTINK M60 Netherlands (NED) 5:15.67 (20)
BOOLTINK Harry
200m 24.78 (24.78)
600m 1:03.81 (39.02)
1000m 1:43.23 (39.42)
1400m 2:23.65 (40.41)
1800m 3:05.28 (41.63)
2200m 3:48.01 (42.72)
2600m 4:31.20 (43.19)
3000m 5:15.67 (44.47)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:37

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
INNSBRUCK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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| Alf HARBITZ M65 Norway (NOR) 5:00.19 (9)
0 Peter WEISS M60 Sweden (SWE) 4:57.54 (8)
HARBITZ Alf WEISS Peter
200m 22.59 (22.59) 200m 22.96 (22.96)
600m 59.41 (36.82) 600m 59.61 (36.65)
1000m 1:37.83 (38.41) 1000m 1:37.06 (37.44)
1400m 2:17.35(39.52) 1400m 2:16.19 (39.13)
1800m 2:57.55 (40.19) 1800m 2:55.97 (39.77)
2200m 3:38.13 (40.57) 2200m 3:35.85 (39.88)
2600m 4:19.00 (40.87) 2600m 4:16.76 (40.91)
3000m 5:00.19 (41.19) 3000m 4:57.54 (40.78)
20 Ragnvald NA&SS M65 Norway (NOR) 4:56.11 (5)
0 Olav LANGELAND M60 Norway (NOR) 5:11.58 (18)
NZSS Ragnvald LANGELAND Olav
200m 23.83 (23.83) 200m 25.04 (25.04)
600m 1:02.12 (38.28) 600m 1:03.24 (38.20)
1000m 1:41.32 (39.20) 1000m 1:43.08 (39.83)
1400m 2:20.39 (39.06) 1400m 2:23.47 (40.39)
1800m 2:59.41 (39.01) 1800m 3:04.11 (40.64)
2200m 3:38.82 (39.40) 2200m 3:45.76 (41.65)
2600m 4:17.76 (38.93) 2600m 4:28.30 (42.54)
3000m 4:56.11 (38.35) 3000m 5:11.58 (43.28)
| Frank STEENKAMP M65  Netherlands (NED) 4:57.31 (7)
0 Ivan KASYANOV M70 Russia (RUS) 5:02.28 (13)
STEENKAMP Frank KASYANOV Ivan
200m 23.63 (23.63) 200m 23.68 (23.68)
600m 59.62 (35.99) 600m 1:01.18 (37.50)
1000m 1:37.39 (37.76) 1000m 1:40.48 (39.29)
1400m 2:16.25 (38.85) 1400m 2:19.92 (39.44)
1800m 2:55.13 (38.88) 1800m 2:59.58 (39.65)
2200m 3:35.18 (40.04) 2200m 3:39.73 (40.15)
2600m 4:15.53 (40.35) 2600m 4:20.58 (40.85)
3000m 4:57.31(41.78) 3000m 5:02.28 (41.70)
(22 Geir HESTAD M65 Norway (NOR) DNS
0 Gregory OLY M65  USA (USA) 5:02.46 (14)
OLY Gregory
200m 24.92 (24.92)
600m 1:03.44 (38.52)
1000m 1:43.18 (39.74)
1400m 2:23.00 (39.81)
1800m 3:02.74 (39.74)
2200m 3:43.08 (40.33)
2600m 4:22.90 (39.82)
3000m 5:02.46 (39.56)
23 Robert IRVINE M65 Canada (CAN) 5:01.33 (10)
0 Rolf Svan AMUNDSEN M60 Norway (NOR) 5:02.05 (12)
IRVINE Robert AMUNDSEN Rolf Svan
200m 22.83 (22.83) 200m 24.36 (24.36)
600m 59.79 (36.96) 600m 1:03.00 (38.64)
1000m 1:37.66 (37.87) 1000m 1:41.74 (38.73)
1400m 2:16.55 (38.88) 1400m 2:20.98 (39.24)
1800m 2:56.37 (39.82) 1800m 3:00.57 (39.59)
2200m 3:37.17 (40.79) 2200m 3:40.45 (39.87)
2600m 4:19.38 (42.20) 2600m 4:21.26 (40.80)
3000m 5:01.33 (41.95) 3000m 5:02.05 (40.79)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:38

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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Temp: 7°C - Humidity: 52 % - Ice: -5.5°C

24 Jan MEIN M60  Netherlands (NED) 4:44.75 (4)
0 Adriaan PROVOOST M60 Netherlands (NED) 4:42.26 (1)
MEIN Jan PROVOOST Adriaan

200m 21.94 (21.94) 200m 22.78 (22.78)

600m 56.56 (34.62) 600m 57.83 (35.05)

1000m 1:32.58 (36.01) 1000m 1:34.38 (36.55)

1400m 2:10.85 (38.27) 1400m 2:11.51(37.12)

1800m 2:48.47 (37.62) 1800m 2:48.76 (37.25)

2200m 3:26.83 (38.35) 2200m 3:26.01 (37.25)

2600m 4:05.32 (38.48) 2600m 4:03.91 (37.89)

3000m 4:44.75 (39.43) 3000m 4:42.26 (38.35)
25 Sergei MAZEIN M65  Russia (RUS) 4:42.89 (2)
o} Andreas RODIUS M60 Germany (GER) 4:44.02 (3)

MAZEIN Sergei RODIUS Andreas

200m 22.67 (22.67) 200m 21.46 (21.46)

600m 58.60 (35.92) 600m 55.79 (34.33)

1000m 1:34.78 (36.18) 1000m 1:31.50 (35.70)

1400m 2:11.20 (36.41) 1400m 2:08.69 (37.18)

1800m 2:48.45 (37.25) 1800m 2:46.93 (38.24)

2200m 3:25.99 (37.53) 2200m 3:25.78 (38.85)

2600m 4:04.35 (38.36) 2600m 4:05.12 (39.34)

3000m 4:42.89 (38.54) 3000m 4:44.02 (38.90)

Start: 15:16 Chief Referee: Leen Van Den HEUVEL (GERMANY)

Finish: 16:54 Starters: Bernhard MAYER (GERMANY)

Print: 20-01-16 17:01:38

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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i 3™
MASTERS
GAME

L) Speed Skating

Results in pairs

3000 m Ladies Group B

TR: 4:11.52 Gunda NIEMANN-STIRNEMA  GER 99-01-23
Race |Lane|| Bib ”Competitor | |Category||Country || Result (ranking) |
I Erdenetuya NYAMBUU W60 Mongolia (MGL) 7:17.86 (17)
NYAMBUU Erdenetuya
200m 30.44 (30.44)
600m 1:19.92 (49.47)
1000m 2:14.55 (54.63)
1400m 3:12.63 (58.07)

1800m 4:13.41 (1:00.78)
2200m 5:15.23 (1:01.82)
2600m 6:17.37 (1:02.13)

3000m 7:17.86 (60.49)
2 Hilles HAMERSLEY W55  Canada (CAN) 6:46.18 (14)
0 DER VOORN Petra VAN W55  Austria (AUT) 6:50.45 (15)
HAMERSLEY Hilles VAN DER VOORN Petra

200m 30.34 (30.34) 200m 31.93 (31.93)

600m 1:20.03 (49.69) 600m 1:24.23 (52.30)

1000m 2:12.62 (52.58) 1000m 2:18.36 (54.12)

1400m 3:08.04 (55.42) 1400m 3:12.70 (54.34)

1800m 4:03.41 (55.36) 1800m 4:07.89 (55.18)

2200m 4:58.63 (55.22) 2200m 5:02.43 (54.54)

2600m 5:53.08 (54.45) 2600m 5:57.37 (54.94)

3000m 6:46.18 ( 53.10) 3000m 6:50.45 (53.08)
3 Altantsetseg LUVSANLKHAGVA W65 Mongolia (MGL) 7:04.13 (16)
o] Rossella SARDI W60 Italy (ITA) 7:40.97 (19)

LUVSANLKHAGVA Altantsetseg SARDI Rossella

200m 31.80 (31.80) 200m 35.43 (35.43)

600m 1:24.74 (52.93) 600m  1:36.90 (1:01.46)

1000m 2:18.95 (54.21) 1000m 2:36.23 (59.33)

1400m 3:14.17 (55.21) 1400m 3:35.72 (59.48)

1800m 4:10.46 (56.28) 1800m 4:35.03 (59.31)

2200m 5:07.17 (56.71) 2200m  5:37.82 (1:02.78)

2600m 6:06.80 (59.62) 2600m  6:39.88 (1:02.06)

3000m 7:04.13 (57.33) 3000m 7:40.97 (61.09)

Print: 20-01-16 17:47:36

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
INNSBRUCK 2020 Results and Timing by Domtel Sport Timing Poland www.domtel.pl
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4 sandy RAMER W60 Canada (CAN) 6:15.28 (12)
0 Ann DOUGLAS W65 Canada (CAN) 7:35.54 (18)
RAMER Sandy DOUGLAS Ann

200m 27.05 (27.05) 200m 31.62 (31.62)

600m 1:14.39 (47.33) 600m 1:26.15 (54.52)

1000m 2:02.78 (48.39) 1000m 2:24.74 (58.58)

1400m 2:53.47 (50.68) 1400m 3:26.77 (1:02.02)

1800m 3:43.14 (49.67) 1800m 4:29.68 (1:02.91)

2200m 4:34.23 (51.09) 2200m 5:30.84 (1:01.15)

2600m 5:24.93 (50.70) 2600m 6:33.78 (1:02.94)

3000m 6:15.28 (50.35) 3000m 7:35.54 (61.76)
B Joke WITTENBERG W65  Netherlands (NED) 6:13.34 (11)
(0] Sarantuya RAVDAN W55 Mongolia (MGL) 6:15.90 (13)

WITTENBERG Joke RAVDAN Sarantuya

200m 28.93 (28.93) 200m 28.73 (28.73)

600m 1:15.46 (46.52) 600m 1:13.36 (44.62)

1000m 2:03.21 (47.75) 1000m 2:01.67 (48.31)

1400m 2:52.08 (48.86) 1400m 2:51.52 (49.85)

1800m 3:41.84 (49.76) 1800m 3:42.38 (50.85)

2200m 4:32.13 (50.29) 2200m 4:34.55 (52.17)

2600m 5:22.56 (50.43) 2600m 5:25.31 (50.75)

3000m 6:13.34 (50.78) 3000m 6:15.90 (50.59)
6 Tatiana EPANESHNIKOVA W60  Russia (RUS) 5:36.80 (7)
0 Kathleen FEINBERG W55  USA (USA) 5:59.53 (10)

EPANESHNIKOVA Tatiana FEINBERG Kathleen

200m 25.51 (25.51) 200m 27.56 (27.56)

600m 1:08.49 (42.97) 600m 1:11.54 (43.98)

1000m 1:52.51 (44.02) 1000m 1:58.45 (46.90)

1400m 2:36.66 (44.14) 1400m 2:46.35 (47.89)

1800m 3:22.24 (45.58) 1800m 3:34.54 (48.19)

2200m 4:07.93 (45.68) 2200m 4:22.77 (48.23)

2600m 4:53.19 (45.25) 2600m 5:11.17 (48.39)

3000m 5:36.80 (43.61) 3000m 5:59.53 (48.36)
| Guylaine LAROUCHE W60 Canada (CAN) 5:25.35 (4)
0 NEELING-LANS Marianne DE W60 Netherlands (NED) 5:32.93 (6)

LAROUCHE Guylaine DE NEELING-LANS Marianne

200m 25.32 (25.32) 200m 26.41 (26.41)

600m 1:04.39 (39.06) 600m 1:07.95 (41.54)

1000m 1:44.99 (40.60) 1000m 1:50.74 (42.79)

1400m 2:27.08 (42.08) 1400m 2:34.90 (44.15)

1800m 3:10.56 (43.48) 1800m 3:19.43 (44.53)

2200m 3:54.83 (44.27) 2200m 4:03.78 (44.35)

2600m 4:40.11 (45.27) 2600m 4:48.36 (44.58)

3000m 5:25.35 (45.24) 3000m 5:32.93 (44.57)
B Barb JOHNSON W65  USA (USA) 5:39.89 (9)
0 Ute ZILLMANN W60 Germany (GER) 5:27.71 (5)

JOHNSON Barb

200m 24.49 (24.49)

600m 1:04.74 (40.24)
1000m 1:46.36 (41.61)
1400m 2:31.94 (45.57)
1800m 3:19.02 (47.07)
2200m 4:06.03 (47.01)
2600m 4:53.34 (47.30)
3000m 5:39.89 (46.55)

ZILLMANN Ute

200m 25.86 (25.86)

600m 1:06.99 (41.12)
1000m 1:49.18 (42.18)
1400m 2:32.19 (43.01)
1800m 3:15.54 (43.35)
2200m 3:59.23 (43.68)
2600m 4:43.71 (44.47)
3000m 5:27.71 (44.00)

Print: 20-01-16 17:47:37

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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Temp: 4°C - Humidity: 64 % - Ice: -5.5°C

9 JONG Marlies DE W55  Netherlands (NED) 5:25.22 (3)
0 Anita SMIT-GROOT W55 Netherlands (NED) 5:37.26 (8)
DE JONG Marlies SMIT-GROOT Anita

200m 24.89 (24.89) 200m 24.93 (24.93)

600m 1:04.03 (39.13) 600m 1:04.11 (39.18)

1000m 1:45.20 (41.17) 1000m 1:45.52 (41.41)

1400m 2:28.10 (42.89) 1400m 2:28.25 (42.72)

1800m 3:11.59 (43.48) 1800m 3:13.91 (45.66)

2200m 3:55.59 (44.00) 2200m 4:02.40 (48.49)

2600m 4:40.42 (44.82) 2600m 4:50.41 (48.00)

3000m 5:25.22 (44.80) 3000m 5:37.26 (46.85)
| Maura SWINKELS W55  Netherlands (NED) 5:18.25 (2)
(0] Ciska STARK W55 Netherlands (NED) 5:16.19 (1)

SWINKELS Maura STARK Ciska

200m 23.71(23.71) 200m 23.97 (23.97)

600m 1:01.96 (38.25) 600m 1:03.05 (39.08)

1000m 1:42.03 (40.07) 1000m 1:43.34 (40.29)

1400m 2:24.02 (41.99) 1400m 2:25.76 (42.41)

1800m 3:07.02 (42.99) 1800m 3:08.62 (42.86)

2200m 3:50.39 (43.36) 2200m 3:51.56 (42.93)

2600m 4:33.86 (43.47) 2600m 4:34.22 (42.66)

3000m 5:18.25 (44.39) 3000m 5:16.19 (41.97)

Start: 17:09 Chief Referee: Leen Van Den HEUVEL (GERMANY)
Finish: 17:40 Starters: Florian JAGER (GERMANY)

Print: 20-01-16 17:47:38

DNS-did not start DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqualified, PB- personal best
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